Vote Last

Other/

Total i
CPC | Liberal NDP B . Green Rather not BinoL
Quebecois Party vote
say
Sample size 1516 411 457 279 48 59 130 133

Q1.Let's consider the overall voting or electoral system in Canada. By "electoral system" we're referring to things
like the ballot, how votes are counted, etc. What are your overall views on this?

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | nDP Bloc | CGreen | o hernot| Did not
Quebecois Party vote
say
Strongly favor keeping the | 0, 550 23%|  12% 2%  17% 17% 9%
current SyStem
DB EE T (G 20%|  24% 18%|  17% 19%|  13% 20% 20%
the current system
D 0100 149 21%|  14% 20%|  18% 29% 44%
either way
Moderately favor changing | 5o} o, 23%|  29% 20%|  28% 22% 16%
to a different system
Strongly favor changing to
. 16%|  10% 15%|  28% 5%  23% 13% 11%
a different system
Top2Box 22%|  62% 40%)|  29% 31%|  31% 37% 29%
Bottom2Box 37%| 24% 39%| 57% 45%|  51% 35% 27%




Q2. Putting this another way, how much of a priority do you personally consider changing Canada's electoral
system to be? Would you say this is a:

Vote Last
Total
cpc | Liberal | NDP Bloc Green Ra?f:2$rr<ot Did not
Quebecois Party vote
say
Very high priority 9% 5% 9% 15% 14% 28% 5% 6%
High priority 25% 17% 24% 36% 19% 24% 30% 27%
Lower priority 45% 40% 48% 41% 64% 41% 45% 49%
Very low priority 21% 37% 19% 8% 3% 6% 20% 18%
Top2Box 34% 22% 33% 51% 34% 53% 35% 32%
Bottom2Box 66% 78% 67% 49% 66% 47% 65% 68%

Q3.When it comes to the way we vote and the main concerns some people have about the current system and the
main types of alternative voting systems. Would you say you are:

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpPC | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Creen i ther not| io.not
Quebecois Party vote
say

?’:i!nformed CLRIEE 13%|  15% 1500  11% 7%|  16% 12% 4%
N UC N [ 48%|  50% 50%|  55% aa|  a9% 46% 29%
about it

Don't know much 33% 31% 31% 30% 43% 27% 36% 48%
iI?on t know anything about 6% 1% 1% 2% 6% 9% 7% 19%
Top2Box 61%| 65% 65%|  66% 51% 64% 57% 33%
Bottom2Box 39%| 35% 35%|  34% 49% 36% 43% 67%




Q4.[FPTP]Would you say the average Canadian voter filling out this First Past The Post ballot would find it clear or

confusing?

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | thernot| D'dnot
Quebecois Party vote
say
Very clear, easy to fill out 55% 61% 55% 61% 43% 48% 46% 43%
Quite clear 31% 26% 34% 29% 42% 28% 33% 38%
Not very clear 10% 8% 9% 6% 12% 20% 18% 14%
Not clear at all, confusing 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5%
Top2Box 86% 87% 88% 90% 85% 76% 79% 81%
Bottom2Box 14% 13% 12% 10% 15% 24% 21% 19%

Q5.0verall, what do you think are the strengths of the current FPTP system? Pick your top one or two from this

list:

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | hernot| D'dNot
Quebecois Party vote
say

Easy to understand 56% 55% 59% 59% 41% 50% 55% 58%
Stable system 35% 43% 38% 24% 32% 30% 31% 32%
g/l:cj)c;my governments are 22%|  30% 25%|  15% 21% 25% 12% 15%
Other (Please specify) 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 7% 1%
|don'tthink that FPTP has | 5001 1900 1006|2006 34%|  23% 18% 19%
any strengths




Q6.And what do you think are the FPTP system's weaknesses? Pick up to two from this list.

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | nDP Bloc | CGreen | o hernot| Did not
Quebecois Party vote
say
Unfair to smaller parties 39% 28% 39% 51% 54% 53% 32% 44%
Less diversity of MP's 21%)|  17% 23%|  24% 19%|  22% 17% 21%
Bl G 33%|  30% 31%|  37% 39%|  59% 35% 29%
really count in my riding
il FE GG A 19%|  15% 2206  20% 220  20% 21% 15%
systems
Other (Please specify) 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 10% 5%
NSRS 21%|  33% 20%|  11% 12% 5% 22% 22%
any weaknesses

Q7.[MMP]Would you say the average Canadian voter filling out this Mixed Member Proportional ballot would find
it clear or confusing?

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
CPC | Liberal NDP Bloc . Green Rather not Did not
Quebecois Party vote
say
Very clear, easy to fill out 12% 11% 10% 13% 15% 21% 11% 15%
Quite clear 36% 32% 37% 40% A47% 31% 32% 42%
Not very clear 32% 31% 34% 33% 31% 26% 33% 28%
Not clear at all, confusing 20% 26% 19% 13% 6% 23% 24% 15%
Top2Box 48% 43% 47% 54% 63% 51% 43% 56%
Bottom2Box 52% 57% 53% 46% 37% 49% 57% 44%




Q8.[How meaningful your own vote is]Compared to the FPTP system, do you think having MMP instead would
strengthen, weaken, or have no impact on:

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | thernot| D'd Mot
Quebecois Party vote
say
Weaken 20% 32% 19% 11% 6% 16% 18% 15%
No impact 33% 33% 29% 27% 37% 32% 39% 48%
Strengthen A7% 35% 52% 61% 56% 52% 43% 38%

Q8.[The political choice of people in your community]Compared to the FPTP system, do you think having MMP
instead would strengthen, weaken, or have no impact on:

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | hernot| D'dnot
Quebecois Party vote
say
Weaken 20% 34% 20% 11% 2% 16% 12% 14%
No impact 36% 32% 35% 31% 44% 29% 46% 52%
Strengthen 44% 34% 45% 58% 54% 55% 41% 34%




Q9.Suppose you had to choose between MMP and the currently used First Past The Post. Which of the two

systems would you prefer?

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | thernot| D'd Mot
Quebecois Party vote
say
First Past The Post (FPTP) 37% 57% 38% 21% 23% 22% 31% 27%
Mixed Member
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Proportional (MMP) 38% 27% 37% 56% 55% 50% 30% 37%
Not sure/Can't choose 24% 16% 24% 23% 22% 29% 39% 36%

Q10.Would you say the average Canadian voter filling out this Single Transferable Vote ballot would find it clear or

confusing?

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | nDP Bloc | Green | ther not| D'dnot
Quebecois Party vote
say
Very clear, easy to fill out 10% 9% 10% 11% 13% 19% 9% 12%
Quite clear 32% 25% 33% 32% 45% 23% 35% 41%
Not very clear 32% 35% 31% 31% 31% 42% 30% 27%
Not clear at all, confusing 26% 31% 25% 26% 11% 16% 26% 21%
Top2Box 42% 34% 44% 43% 58% 42% 44% 53%
Bottom2Box 58% 66% 56% 57% 42% 58% 56% 47%




Q11.[ How meaningful your own vote is]JCompared to the FPTP system, do you think having STV instead would
strengthen, weaken, or have no impact on:

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | thernot| D'd Mot
Quebecois Party vote
say
Weaken 28% 43% 28% 21% 17% 20% 21% 19%
No impact 31% 28% 30% 25% 28% 33% 43% 46%
Strengthen 41% 29% 42% 55% 56% 47% 37% 35%

Q11.[The political choice of people in your community]Compared to the FPTP system, do you think having STV
instead would strengthen, weaken, or have no impact on:

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | hernot| D'dnot
Quebecois Party vote
say
Weaken 28% 43% 29% 20% 17% 13% 20% 15%
No impact 32% 31% 28% 25% 33% 36% 46% 51%
Strengthen 40% 27% 43% 55% 50% 52% 34% 34%




Q12.Suppose you had to choose between STV and the currently used First Past The Post. Which of the two

systems would you prefer?

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | nDP Bloc | CGreen | o hernot| Did not
Quebecois Party vote
say
First Past The Post (FPTP) 45%|  64% 46%|  30% 37%|  32% 30% 40%
(Ss'gf’ll)e ETSETE S Vit 20%|  17% 28%|  43% 33%|  43% 30% 30%
Not sure/Can't choose 26% 18% 26% 27% 30% 26% 40% 31%

Q13.Would you say the average Canadian voter filling out this List Proportional Representation ballot would find it

clear or confusing?

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cPc | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | ther not| D'dnot
Quebecois Party vote
say
Very clear, easy to fill out 19% 16% 19% 18% 26% 22% 18% 25%
Quite clear 39% 31% 39% 45% 39% 35% 37% 52%
Not very clear 27% 30% 30% 24% 24% 32% 25% 15%
Not clear at all, confusing 15% 22% 13% 12% 11% 11% 20% 8%
Top2Box 58% 48% 58% 64% 65% 57% 55% 7%
Bottom2Box 42% 52% 42% 36% 35% 43% 45% 23%




Q14.[How meaningful your own vote is]Compared to the FPTP system, do you think having LPR instead would
strengthen, weaken, or have no impact on:

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | thernot| D'd Mot
Quebecois Party vote
say
Weaken 23% 35% 24% 17% 20% 12% 17% 6%
No impact 34% 33% 30% 29% 35% 45% 40% 57%
Strengthen 43% 32% 46% 55% 45% 43% 43% 37%

Q14.[The political choice of people in your community]Compared to the FPTP system, do you think having LPR

instead would strengthen, weaken, or have no impact on:

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | hernot| D'dnot
Quebecois Party vote
say
Weaken 22% 35% 24% 13% 12% 18% 17% 6%
No impact 37% 35% 32% 33% 39% 38% 45% 60%
Strengthen 41% 30% 44% 54% 49% 44% 38% 34%




Q15.Suppose you had to choose between LPR and the currently used First Past The Post. Which of the two

systems would you prefer?

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | thernot| D'd Mot
Quebecois Party vote
say

First Past The Post (FPTP) 39% 60% 40% 23% 27% 25% 32% 27%
List Proportional 0 o o 0 0 0 0 0
Representation (LPR) 35% 22% 35% 51% 36% 43% 33% 32%
Not sure/Can't choose 26% 18% 25% 26% 37% 32% 35% 41%

Q16.Would you say the average Canadian voter filling out this rural Rural-Urban Proportional Representation

ballot would find it clear or confusing?

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cPc | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | ther not| D'dnot
Quebecois Party vote
say
Very clear, easy to fill out 13% 10% 13% 13% 12% 22% 11% 19%
Quite clear 42% 33% 42% 46% 59% 36% 47% 50%
Not very clear 31% 35% 34% 29% 21% 31% 23% 21%
Not clear at all, confusing 15% 23% 11% 12% 8% 11% 19% 10%
Top2Box 54% 43% 55% 59% 71% 58% 58% 69%
Bottom2Box 46% 57% 45% 41% 29% 42% 42% 31%




Q17.Would you say the average Canadian voter filling out this urban Rural-Urban Proportional Representation

ballot would find it clear or confusing?

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | thernot| D'dnot
Quebecois Party vote
say
Very clear, easy to fill out 10% 10% 9% 8% 21% 16% 5% 9%
Quite clear 39% 32% 39% 42% 45% 37% 46% 50%
Not very clear 33% 33% 36% 37% 23% 37% 28% 28%
Not clear at all, confusing 17% 25% 15% 13% 11% 10% 21% 13%
Top2Box 49% 42% 49% 50% 66% 53% 51% 59%
Bottom2Box 51% 58% 51% 50% 34% 47% 49% 41%

Q18.[How meaningful your own vote is]Compared to the FPTP system, do you think having RUPR instead would
strengthen, weaken, or have no impact on:

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | hernot| D'dNot
Quebecois Party vote
say
Weaken 28% 40% 30% 21% 21% 22% 20% 16%
No impact 39% 36% 39% 33% 35% 35% 49% 59%
Strengthen 32% 24% 32% 46% 44% 42% 30% 25%




Q18.[The political choice of people in your community]Compared to the FPTP system, do you think having RUPR

instead would strengthen, weaken, or have no impact on:

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | thernot| D'd Mot
Quebecois Party vote
say
Weaken 28% 38% 31% 22% 10% 20% 21% 16%
No impact 40% 37% 39% 35% 45% 38% 44% 61%
Strengthen 32% 25% 31% 43% 45% 42% 35% 23%

Q19.Suppose you had to choose between RUPR and the currently used First Past The Post. Which of the two

systems would you prefer?

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | thernot| D'd Mot
Quebecois Party vote
say

First Past The Post (FPTP) 48% 64% 52% 35% 38% 32% 35% 38%
Rural-Urban Proportional 0 o o 0 o 0 o 0
Representation (RUPR) 26% 17% 25% 36% 28% 39% 28% 22%
Not sure/Can't choose 26% 19% 23% 29% 34% 29% 37% 40%




Q20.[Summary of Agree]Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Vote Last

Total

Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | nDP Bloc | CGreen | o hernot| Did not
Quebecois Party Say vote

The government might talk
about it and study it, but
meaningful electoral reform
won't happen

70% 73% 70% 71% 60% 65% 2% 65%

A system that more closely
reflects the parties' actual
popular support would
increase voter turnout

2% 57% 76% 81% 81% 71% 2% 79%

A different electoral system
will be too difficult for lots
of people and turn them off
politics and voting

58% 2% 61% 44% 53% 52% 48% 45%

I don't like the idea of
Canada having more
minority and/or coalition
governments

51% 67% 51% 36% 58% 51% 45% 40%

There should be a
referendum before any
major change is made to
the electoral system

75% 86% 74% 65% 64% 2% 69% 75%




Q20.[Summary of Disagree]Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Vote Last

Total

Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | nDP Bloc | CGreen | o hernot| Did not
Quebecois Party Say vote

The government might talk
about it and study it, but
meaningful electoral reform
won't happen

30% 27% 30% 29% 40% 35% 28% 35%

A system that more closely
reflects the parties' actual
popular support would
increase voter turnout

28% 43% 24% 19% 19% 29% 28% 21%

A different electoral system
will be too difficult for lots
of people and turn them off
politics and voting

42% 28% 39% 56% 47% 48% 52% 55%

I don't like the idea of
Canada having more
minority and/or coalition
governments

49% 33% 49% 64% 42% 49% 55% 60%

There should be a
referendum before any
major change is made to
the electoral system

25% 14% 26% 35% 36% 28% 31% 25%




Q20.[The government might talk about it and study it, but meaningful electoral reform won't happen]Please
indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | thernot| D'dnot
Quebecois Party vote
say
Strongly Agree 18% 26% 13% 15% 9% 21% 22% 12%
Moderately Agree 53% 48% 57% 55% 51% 44% 50% 53%
Moderately Disagree 25% 23% 26% 24% 28% 29% 24% 25%
Strongly Disagree 5% 3% 4% 5% 12% 6% 5% 9%
Top2Box 70% 73% 70% 71% 60% 65% 72% 65%
Bottom2Box 30% 27% 30% 29% 40% 35% 28% 35%

Q20.[A system that more closely reflects the parties' actual popular support would increase voter turnout]Please
indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cPC | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | thernot| Did ot
Quebecois Party vote
say
Strongly Agree 25% 17% 25% 37% 36% 32% 26% 18%
Moderately Agree A7% 41% 50% 44% 45% 39% 46% 61%
Moderately Disagree 20% 30% 15% 15% 17% 29% 18% 17%
Strongly Disagree 8% 12% 9% 4% 2% 10% 4%
Top2Box 72% 57% 76% 81% 81% 71% 72% 79%
Bottom2Box 28% 43% 24% 19% 19% 29% 28% 21%




Q20.[A different electoral system will be too difficult for lots of people and turn them off politics and voting]Please
indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | thernot| D'dnot
Quebecois Party vote
say
Strongly Agree 22% 31% 23% 14% 17% 19% 21% 8%
Moderately Agree 36% 42% 37% 30% 36% 33% 27% 37%
Moderately Disagree 29% 20% 28% 33% 27% 25% 39% 38%
Strongly Disagree 14% 7% 11% 22% 20% 23% 13% 17%
Top2Box 58% 72% 61% 44% 53% 52% 48% 45%
Bottom2Box 42% 28% 39% 56% 47% 48% 52% 55%

Q20.[I don't like the idea of Canada having more minority and/or coalition governments]Please indicate whether
you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cPC | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | thernot| Did ot
Quebecois Party vote
say
Strongly Agree 20% 35% 19% 10% 18% 20% 15% 7%
Moderately Agree 31% 32% 32% 26% 40% 31% 30% 33%
Moderately Disagree 35% 28% 34% 40% 18% 27% 46% 44%
Strongly Disagree 14% 5% 14% 24% 24% 22% 9% 17%
Top2Box 51% 67% 51% 36% 58% 51% 45% 40%
Bottom2Box 49% 33% 49% 64% 42% 49% 55% 60%




Q20.[There should be a referendum before any major change is made to the electoral system]Please indicate
whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | thernot| Ddnot
Quebecois Party vote
say
Strongly Agree 41% 60% 38% 28% 33% 29% 41% 24%
Moderately Agree 34% 26% 37% 38% 31% 43% 27% 50%
Moderately Disagree 16% 9% 15% 22% 19% 18% 23% 18%
Strongly Disagree 9% 6% 10% 13% 17% 10% 9% 7%
Top2Box 75% 86% 74% 65% 64% 72% 69% 75%
Bottom2Box 25% 14% 26% 35% 36% 28% 31% 25%

Q21.[Mandatory voting (required by law)]Some other proposals have been made regarding voting in Canada. Do
you support or oppose each of the following:

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cPC | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | thernot| Did ot
Quebecois Party vote
say
Strongly Support 22% 21% 26% 21% 35% 20% 15% 13%
Moderately Support 30% 27% 32% 34% 26% 32% 30% 26%
Moderately Oppose 25% 24% 23% 26% 15% 25% 30% 29%
Strongly Oppose 23% 28% 19% 19% 23% 23% 24% 32%
Top2Box 52% 48% 57% 55% 62% 52% 45% 39%
Bottom2Box 48% 52% 43% 45% 38% 48% 55% 61%




Q21.[Lower the voting age to 16]Some other proposals have been made regarding voting in Canada. Do you
support or oppose each of the following:

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | thernot| D'dnot
Quebecois Party vote
say
Strongly Support 6% 2% 8% 9% 2% 13% 5% 6%
Moderately Support 19% 14% 20% 20% 28% 21% 17% 21%
Moderately Oppose 27% 18% 32% 32% 21% 26% 22% 35%
Strongly Oppose 48% 65% 39% 39% 49% 40% 56% 39%
Top2Box 25% 16% 29% 29% 31% 34% 22% 26%
Bottom2Box 75% 84% 71% 71% 69% 66% 78% 74%

Q22.In 2015, Justin Trudeau and the Liberal Party won a majority government. Overall, would you say you are
pleased or upset with this outcome?

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cPC | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | thernot| Did ot
Quebecois Party vote
say
Very pleased 21% 1% 50% 14% 5% 13% 11% 20%
Somewhat pleased 25% 8% 37% 33% 38% 32% 14% 25%
Neutral 22% 18% 9% 27% 25% 40% 37% 41%
Somewhat upset 16% 31% 3% 19% 13% 5% 19% 9%
Very upset 16% 41% 1% 8% 18% 10% 18% 5%
Top2Box 46% 9% 86% 47% 44% 45% 25% 45%
Bottom2Box 32% 72% 4% 26% 31% 15% 38% 15%




Q23.Finally, which party's candidate did you support in the 2015 federal election?

Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cpc | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | thernot| Ddnot
Quebecois Party vote
say
| did not vote 9% 100%
Conservative Party of 2796 100%
Canada
Liberal Party of Canada 30% 100%
New Democratic Party of
18% 100%
Canada (NDP) 8% 00%
Bloc Quebecois 3% 100%
Green Party 4% 100%
Other Party 1% 15%
Rather not say 7% 85%
Q23.Finally, which party's candidate did you support in the 2015 federal election?
Vote Last
Total
Other/ .
cPc | Liberal | NDP Bloc | Green | thernot| D'dnot
Quebecois Party vote
say
Conservative Party of 30%|  100%
Canada
Liberal Party of Canada 33% 100%
New Democratic Party of 0 0
Canada (NDP) 20% 100%
Bloc Quebecois 3% 100%
Green Party 4% 100%
Other/Rather not say 9% 100%




